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RACE 1 Oaklawn Park
 PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   4 MR. THUNDERSTRUCK  6.0      4.0    5.8    98.6 1,760.0 1.0  80.8      83       60
   2        FACE VALUE  5.0      5.0    9.8   109.2 1,870.0 1.1  80.4      86       77
   5  CANDY FOR CARMEL 12.0      2.0    6.8   105.2 1,870.0 0.8  78.7      85       52
   6          TIWANAKU  2.0      9.0   13.8   100.3 1,760.0 1.5  76.3      91       50
   7        FIRE BRYAN 12.0      4.0    6.5    72.6 1,320.0 0.9  75.9      64       72
   3    CONTRABANDISTA 15.0      5.0    8.0    98.1 1,760.0 0.8  73.9      83       50
   1          MAD ADAM  1.4      3.0    1.8   109.2 1,870.0 0.9  71.0      57       50

RACE 2 Oaklawn Park
 PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   6     SHE'S STORMING  3.0      1.0    0.5    72.2 1,320.0 0.8  81.6      73       79
  10     SHE BE SHEEHAN  4.0      5.0    3.0    72.2 1,320.0 0.7  72.7      67       67
   7        LADY ASTRID  3.5      7.0    4.5    72.2 1,320.0 0.8  69.2      63       57
   3          JERI DAWN 20.0      1.0    3.5   104.3 1,830.0 0.5  69.1      60       50
   1           CHAI TEA  6.0      6.0    4.0    72.2 1,320.0 0.8  69.0      65       57
   4 NAVAGATIONALBEACON 12.0      8.0    5.5    72.2 1,320.0 0.5  68.2      61       67
   5       MAGNOLIA MAE 15.0     10.0   15.0    71.7 1,320.0 2.3  65.9      54       60
   8            KITIARA 20.0      4.0   10.0    72.7 1,320.0 0.8  64.8      58       65
   9          WAR MUSIC  5.0     11.0   37.2   102.0 1,760.0 2.2  64.2      58       64
   2             PETULA 12.0      9.0    7.5    72.2 1,320.0 0.6  63.8      56       57

RACE 3 Oaklawn Park
 PGM     HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   8  SITTIN ON GO  2.5      7.0    7.0   102.0 1,830.0 0.8  82.9      86       52
   2      POLTERER  4.0      7.0   12.0    98.3 1,760.0 0.7  82.6      93       71
   6 SUNRISE DRIVE 15.0      4.0    6.5   100.6 1,760.0 1.0  81.0      73       82
   3      GASOLINE  6.0      6.0   14.5   105.3 1,870.0 1.5  80.8      99       50
   7 EXPENSIVE CUT  3.0      6.0   11.2    96.7 1,760.0 1.4  80.8      92       55
   9     W W CRAZY 20.0      6.0   10.2   100.6 1,760.0 0.8  77.6      89       61
   5    RIGHT TONE  4.5      3.0    5.2   100.6 1,760.0 0.8  74.8      64       52
   1     BIG PAPER 20.0     10.0   16.0   119.8 2,090.0 1.0  74.7      79       50
   4   TAPSASIONAL 15.0      7.0   23.0   111.5 1,980.0 1.0  71.4      73       54

RACE 4 Oaklawn Park
 PGM   HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   1 WENDELSSOHN  1.2      1.0    5.5    69.6 1,320.0 0.9  96.0      96       65
   6    CHIRINGO  6.0      1.0    4.0    71.4 1,320.0 0.8  90.6      82       62
   3  DISCO BALL  1.4      3.0    3.0    70.8 1,320.0 0.6  84.8      87       50
   4   GOLD LUCK 20.0      4.0    8.5    70.7 1,320.0 1.2  79.8      73       60
   5    OSBOURNE 10.0      2.0    7.5    70.7 1,320.0 1.1  79.0      76       50
   2       BOOTH 12.0      5.0    8.8    70.7 1,320.0 1.3  78.1      73       52

RACE 5 Oaklawn Park
 PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   5 PROPRIETARY TRADE  3.5      5.0    3.5    70.0 1,320.0 1.3  90.2     102       72
   8            MACRON  6.0      2.0    1.5    72.0 1,320.0 1.3  89.9      78       84
  10             PAYNE  4.5      1.0    3.0    69.8 1,320.0 0.7  88.2     100       50
   2         WILLTORUN  3.0      1.0    0.2    70.4 1,320.0 0.6  87.3      94       57
   4        MAJOR BLUE 10.0      5.0    6.0    71.4 1,320.0 1.5  86.4      77       74
   9     BRON AND BROW 12.0      6.0    4.5    58.2 1,100.0 1.1  82.0      77       70
   7            MR BOB 15.0      3.0    5.2    72.0 1,320.0 0.8  80.5      68       69
   3    SOUND DOCTRINE 12.0      5.0    4.5    70.9 1,320.0 0.7  80.1      81       50
   6 W W SCOUT'S HONOR 10.0      7.0    7.0    70.9 1,320.0 1.1  80.0      84       60
   1       GOT THUNDER  8.0      2.0    2.2    71.3 1,320.0 0.9  79.7      82       50



RACE 6 Oaklawn Park
 PGM     HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   7      BIG BOAT  1.6      2.0    1.8    98.7 1,760.0 2.1  88.8      89       75
   4   HEAVENVILLE  5.0      2.0    0.5   100.0 1,760.0 1.0  83.8      95       61
   1 BERMUDA BLITZ  2.5      1.0    3.8   100.1 1,760.0 0.7  82.4      73       54
   8     R HEISMAN  8.0      4.0    2.2   106.1 1,870.0 1.5  82.3      83       50
   5    THE WARDEN 10.0      1.0    0.8    99.7 1,760.0 0.8  82.3      82       66
   6    CHIEF LIAM 15.0      1.0    2.0   100.2 1,760.0 0.8  77.7      74       65
   3       CURVINO  6.0      2.0    0.5   108.8 1,870.0 0.6  77.3      66       74
   2 WHAT ME WORRY 20.0      1.0    0.5   101.2 1,830.0 0.5  77.3      92       60

RACE 7 Oaklawn Park
 PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   1      SPRING DANCER  3.0      2.0    1.2    72.6 1,320.0 1.0  81.6      76       85
   4            COASTER 15.0      5.0    4.2    72.6 1,320.0 1.0  78.5      76       85
   2       DANCING EYES 30.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8  76.9      77       77
  11    LADY OF SILENCE  3.5      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8  76.8      74       74
   6   AVERY'S MISCHIEF 10.0      4.0    8.2    71.7 1,320.0 1.0  75.1      71       74
   9 THERDGOESONFOREVER  4.5      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8  73.7      65       65
   8             TRISTA  6.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8  73.7      65       65
  10            MENDELA  8.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8  73.5      65       65
   5        DARE TO FLY  8.0      4.0    3.5    72.6 1,320.0 1.0  72.6      63       50
   7          NOW WE GO 20.0      6.0   16.2    71.5 1,320.0 1.0  67.9      75       84
  12    MEG'S FOXY GREY 20.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8  67.7      45       50
   3          MIA'S MOM 30.0     10.0   16.0    71.3 1,320.0 1.0  60.1      62       69

RACE 8 Oaklawn Park
 PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   5        SHARP TUNE  6.0      1.0    2.2    64.3 1,210.0 0.9  84.5      78       59
   3          DEMIDANU 20.0      2.0    2.2    71.0 1,320.0 0.5  83.8      84       77
   9          ASTERNIA  3.5      2.0    0.1    73.3 1,320.0 1.8  82.8      72       80
   1         TRIPOLINA  3.0      4.0    6.0   104.9 1,870.0 1.1  82.6      87       52
  10    MARMALADE SKYE  8.0      2.0    2.0    70.5 1,320.0 0.5  80.6      76       55
  11     ALWAYS ANGELS 20.0     10.0   15.2    71.6 1,320.0 0.9  80.6      90       65
   7       TITLED LADY  4.0      1.0    0.1    73.3 1,320.0 1.0  79.9      67       75
   2        STORY HOUR 20.0      6.0   12.0   104.9 1,870.0 0.9  78.6      77       65
   6   DEALING JUSTICE 12.0      3.0    2.5    73.3 1,320.0 1.0  77.7      67       75
   8      STELLAR LILY 15.0      7.0   12.2   104.9 1,870.0 1.2  76.3      77       65
   4 XTREME SMOKE SHOW 20.0      4.0   11.8    99.7 1,760.0 1.2  75.3      75       59
  12   PHAROAH'S HEART 15.0      5.0    7.8    72.1 1,320.0 1.0  71.9      58       50

RACE 9 Oaklawn Park
 PGM      HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   7     G W'S GIRL  1.4      1.0    1.0    70.4 1,320.0 1.5  90.8      95       65
   2     GUNITE MAX  6.0      1.0    0.1    70.8 1,320.0 0.6  84.8      92       55
   4 YOU'LL BE BACK  3.0      2.0    0.8   100.1 1,760.0 1.2  83.3      93       62
   8   MISS MARTINI  4.0      1.0    4.2    71.5 1,320.0 1.1  81.2      83       52
   1  WISCONSIN GAL 20.0      4.0    6.0    72.5 1,320.0 1.4  78.1      66       74
   6     WHATA MOON  8.0      7.0   44.8   106.6 1,870.0 0.6  77.6      94       62
   5    SPANKERBOOM 20.0      8.0   10.2    72.6 1,320.0 1.1  74.2      72       81
   3      INNOCENCE 12.0      1.0    5.0    77.9 1,430.0 0.6  69.4      45       50



RACE 10 Oaklawn Park
 PGM        HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  11 BOLT AT MIDNIGHT  4.0      1.0    0.2   105.1 1,870.0 2.1  87.2      96       60
   5       MYRA'S BOY 20.0      7.0   10.0    98.7 1,760.0 1.3  84.1      81       77
   3        REBELIOUS 20.0      8.0   10.8   106.0 1,870.0 0.7  83.9     105       65
   7       LUNA VIEJA  3.5      3.0    0.5   106.0 1,870.0 1.0  83.4      87       72
   1        JUILLIARD 15.0     12.0   19.2    70.5 1,320.0 1.6  82.1      97       55
   8           SEARCY 12.0      4.0    5.2    68.9 1,320.0 0.8  81.0      91       52
   4    COUNT DRACULA  6.0     11.0   12.0    96.2 1,760.0 1.6  80.8      98       55
   2      ICE EXPRESS 30.0      5.0    7.8   106.0 1,870.0 0.8  78.9      74       67
   9  FIREBALL BIRDIE 12.0      4.0    2.0   106.0 1,870.0 0.5  77.8      84       50
  12   JUST ASK WATTS 10.0      2.0    0.2   100.8 1,760.0 0.6  77.0      72       60
  10   MIGHTY MESSAGE 10.0      5.0    2.0   100.8 1,760.0 0.6  76.8      68       62
   6    DOUBLE BARREL  3.0      7.0    5.2    99.5 1,760.0 0.8  76.1      59       50
  13  OUR DREAM RYE'D 20.0     10.0   21.0   106.7 1,870.0 0.6  71.0      68       50

________________________________________
Visit my website         More at Patreon

Coal Battle looked awesome winning the Rebel Stakes. He gets a 113 from me.

Monday racing to make up for Saturday’s cancellation. Good Luck!

2025 Oaklawn flat bet win stats (through 017 Feb 25):
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